Company Name
AcCELLerated Biologics
ActivAided Orthotics
Allergan
Allergan
Allergan
Allergan
Allergan
Allergan
The Allergan Foundation
American Geriatrics Society
Amgen
BioBack
BioRich Medical
BioRich Medical
Blue Phantom
Cadwell
Depomed
Depomed
Endo Pharmaceuticals
Enemeez
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
Harvest Technologies
Harvest Technologies
IPSEN
IPSEN
IPSEN
Jazz Pharmaceuticals
Jazz Pharmaceuticals
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals
Mayo Clinic
McGraw-Hill Education

MedStar National Rehabiliation Network

Medtronic

Medtronic

Merz Pharmaceuticals
Merz Pharmaceuticals
Merz Pharmaceuticals
Merz Pharmaceuticals
Merz Pharmaceuticals
Merz Pharmaceuticals
Myoscience

Natus

Ossur

Parker Hannafin
Pfizer, Inc.

Purdue Pharma, LP
Purdue Pharma, LP
Purdue Pharma, LP

Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone

Medical Center

Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone

Medical Center
Sanofi

Sanofi

Siemens

SonoSite

SonoSite

SonoSite

Teleflex

Tenex Health
Terason

Terason

Treloar & Heisel
University of Kansas
University of Kansas
University of Louisville
UPENN

2014 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure
Activity Date/Range

Type of Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support

Corporate Sponsorship/Support

Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support
Corporate Sponsorship/Support

AAPM& policy states that it will disclose Company support.

(Educational Grants, Corporate Sponsorships, Charitable Contributions, and
Research Grants). Disclosure information will be updated on a quarterly basis.

Last updated: 12/01/14

11/14/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
6/19/2014
11/13/2014
7/1/2014
10/1/2014
7/31/2014
11/13/2014
11/12/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
3/7/2014
3/7/2014
11/11/2014
11/11/2014
11/12/2014
7/18/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
3/7/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014
9/1/2013
9/1/2014
1/1/2014
1/1/2014

11/13/2014

1/1/2014
11/13/2014
11/12/2014
3/7/2014
3/7/2014
11/11/2014
11/12/2014
11/13/2014
3/7/2014
11/12/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
11/13/2014
1/1/2014
11/13/2014

11/14/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
6/19/2017
11/16/2014
7/1/2015
10/1/2015
7/31/2015
11/16/2014
11/3/2014
11/12/2014
11/14/2014
11/15/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
3/9/2014
3/9/2014
11/15/2014
11/12/2014
11/15/2014
7/18/2017
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
3/9/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/15/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014
9/1/2014
9/1/2015
12/31/2014
12/31/2014

11/16/2014

12/31/2014
11/16/2014
11/15/2014
3/9/2014

3/9/2014

11/15/2014
11/15/2014
11/16/2014
3/9/2014

11/15/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
11/16/2014
12/31/2014
11/16/2014

Amount (Range)
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$75,000 +
$50,000 - $74,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$50,000 - $74,900
$75,000 +
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$50,000 - $74,900
$50,000 - $74,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$50,000 - $74,900
$75,000 +
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$50,000 - $74,900
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$50,000 - $74,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999

$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
In-Kind
In-Kind
$1-$14,999
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
$1-$14,999
$15,000 - $44,900
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