2014 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosure

	2014 AAPM&R Corporate Disclosu		(D	
Company Name	Type of Support Educational Grant	Activity Date	2/ Range 11/14/2014	Amount (Range) In-Kind
AcCELLerated Biologics ActivAided Orthotics	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/14/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$75,000 +
Allergan	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Allergan	Educational Grant	6/19/2014	6/19/2017	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Allergan	Educational Grant		11/16/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
The Allergan Foundation	Educational Grant	7/1/2014	7/1/2015	\$75,000 +
American Geriatrics Society	Educational Grant	10/1/2014	10/1/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Amgen	Educational Grant	7/31/2014	7/31/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,900
BioBack	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
BioRich Medical	Educational Grant	11/12/2014		In-Kind
BioRich Medical Blue Phantom	Corporate Sponsorship/Support Educational Grant		11/12/2014	\$1 - \$14,999 In-Kind
Cadwell	Educational Grant		11/14/2014 11/15/2014	In-Kind In-Kind
Depomed	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Depomed	Educational Grant		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Endo Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Enemeez	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
GE Healthcare	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	3/7/2014	3/9/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
GE Healthcare	Educational Grant	3/7/2014	3/9/2014	In-Kind
GE Healthcare	Educational Grant	11/11/2014	11/15/2014	In-Kind
Harvest Technologies	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	11/11/2014	11/12/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Harvest Technologies	Educational Grant		11/15/2014	In-Kind
IPSEN	Educational Grant	7/18/2014	7/18/2017	\$1 - \$14,999
IPSEN	Educational Grant		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
IPSEN	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Jazz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Jazz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Johns Hopkins Johns Hopkins	Corporate Sponsorship/Support Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014 12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999 \$1 - \$14,999
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014 1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals	Educational Grant		11/16/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Mayo Clinic	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
McGraw-Hill Education	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	3/7/2014	3/9/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
MedStar National Rehabiliation Network	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Medtronic	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Medtronic	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	11/13/2014	11/16/2014	\$75,000 +
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Merz Pharmaceuticals	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Myoscience Natus	Corporate Sponsorship/Support Educational Grant		11/16/2014 11/15/2014	\$1 - \$14,999 In-Kind
Ossur	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Parker Hannafin	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Pfizer, Inc.	Educational Grant		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Purdue Pharma, LP	Educational Grant	9/1/2013	9/1/2014	\$50,000 - \$74,900
Purdue Pharma, LP	Educational Grant	9/1/2014	9/1/2015	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Purdue Pharma, LP	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Medical Center				
Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	11/13/2014	11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Medical Center				
Sanofi	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Sanofi	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Siemens	Educational Grant Corporate Sponsorship/Support	3/7/2014	11/15/2014 3/9/2014	In-Kind
SonoSite SonoSite	Educational Grant	3/7/2014	3/9/2014	\$1 - \$14,999 In-Kind
SonoSite	Educational Grant		11/15/2014	In-Kind In-Kind
Teleflex	Educational Grant		11/15/2014	In-Kind
Tenex Health	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
Terason	Educational Grant	3/7/2014	3/9/2014	In-Kind
Terason	Educational Grant		11/15/2014	In-Kind
Treloar & Heisel	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Kansas	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	11/13/2014	11/16/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
University of Kansas	Corporate Sponsorship/Support		11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900
University of Louisville	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	\$1 - \$14,999
UPENN	Corporate Sponsorship/Support	11/13/2014	11/16/2014	\$15,000 - \$44,900